Due to conditions which have occurred in the water system, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality requires the system to notify all customers in the affected area that are under the boil water notice restriction. All water must be boiled before consumption to ensure the destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes. This includes water for drinking, cooking and ice making. The water should be boiled vigorously for 2 minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from other suitable sources. When it is no longer required to boil your water, the District will notify you. 

If you have any questions please call the office at 409-698-2523 Ext. 1, or Greg Alexander at 409-594-6422.